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Ms. Shirley Walsh 
Senior Legal Counsel, Regulatory 
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
P.O. Box 12400, Hydro Place, Columbus Drive  
St. John’s, NL  A1B 4K7 
 
Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro Notice of Application for Non-Firm Rates 
 
Dear Ms. Walsh: 
 

Please find attached a Notice of Application for Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro’s 
Application for Non-Firm Rates that will be published in the Telegram this Saturday, October 8, 
2022.  The notice will also be posted on the Board’s website. 
 
Hydro advised in its application that it has received non-firm service load requests. The Board is 
asking that Hydro provide the Notice of this Application to all entities that have requested non-
firm service.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui 
Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781. 
 
Sincerely, 
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ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
NLH Regulatory: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
 
Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Dominic Foley: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 
NP Regulatory: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
 
Consumer Advocate 
Dennis Browne, Q.C.: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 
Stephen Fitzgerald: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Sarah Fitzgerald: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Bernice Bailey: bbailey@bfma-law.com 
 
Industrial Customer Group 
Paul Coxworthy: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
Dean Porter: dporter@poolealthouse.ca 
Denis Fleming: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com  

Labrador Interconnected Group 
Senwung Luk: sluk@oktlaw.com 
Josh Favel: jfavel@oktlaw.com 
 
Praxair Canada Inc. 
Sheryl Nisenbaum:sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com 
Peter Strong, : peter.strong@linde.com 
 
Teck Resources Limited 
Shawn Kinsella: shawn.kinsella@teck.com 
 
Iron Ore Company of Canada 
Gregory Moores: gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com 
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